

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Home Affairs Bangladesh Coast Guard

INVITATION FOR TENDER

44.08.2680.060.02.002.21.711 Date: 05 May 2021.

Sealed Tender are hereby invited from the eligible tenderers as defined in the tender documents for the under mentioned goods as per terms and conditions stated below:

1	Ministry/ Division		Ministry of Home Affairs.		
2	Agency		Bangladesh Coast Guard.		
3	Procuring Entity Name		Logistics Director, Bangladesh Coast Guard Headquarters, Agargaon Administrative Area, Block#E, Plot#12/B, Sher-E-Bangla Nagor, Dhaka-1207.		
4	Procuring Entity District		Dhaka.		
5	Invitation For		Supply of Batteries for existing 25 mm Gun of BCGS Ruposhi Bangla and OPV of BCG		
6	Invitation Ref No & Date		44.08.2680.060.02.002.21.711 Date: 05 May 2021.		
KEY IN	INFORMATION				
7	Procurement Met		Limited Tender Method (LTM)		
-	NG INFORMATION		1		
8	Budget and Sour		Government of Bangladesh.		
	CULAR INFORMAT				
9	Tender Pakage Name		Supply of Batteries for existing 25 mm Gun of BCGS Ruposhi Bangla and OPV of BCG		
10	Tender Publication Date		05 May 2021.		
11	Tender Selling Date		05 May 2021 (Everyday Working Hours).		
12	Tender Last Selling Date		18 May 2021	Time: 1400 Hrs	
	Tender Submission		19 May 2021	Time: 1200 Hrs	
13	Tender Opening Date and Time		19 May 2021	Time: 1230 Hrs	
14	Name & Address of the Office:			, Bangladesh Coast Guard Headquarters,	
15	Tender Selling Address		Agargaon Administrative Area, Block#E, Plot#12/B, Sher-E-Bangla Nagor, Dhaka-1207.		
16	Tender Receiving Address				
17	Tender Opening Address				
	MATION FOR TEN		1		
18	Eligibility of Tenderer		Minimum 01 (One) year experience in the supplying of similar goods and related service.		
19	Brief Description of Goods or Works		Supply of Batteries for existing 25 mm Gun of BCGS Ruposhi Bangla and OPV of BCG		
20	Price of Tender Document (Tk) Tk		Tk. 450/00 (Tk Four Hundred Fifty Only) Non-Refundable		
	Description of Items				
21	Identification of Lot No	Location	Tender Security Amount (Tk.)	Completion time in Weeks	
	GR LOG (TS-62)	Dhaka	Not Applicable	10 weeks After Signing the Contruct.	
PROCI	JRING ENTITY DE	TAILS			
22	Name of Official Inviting Tender Logistics Director, Bangladesh Coast Guard Headquarters, Agarga				
23	Designation Official Inviting Tender		Administrative Area, Block#E, Plot#12/B, Sher-E-Bangla Nagor, Dhaka-1207.		
24	Address of Official Inviting Tender				
25	Contact details of Official Inviting		Tel No: 8715686, Fax No: 81812	el No: 8715686, Fax No: 8181276 E- mail log_dte@coastguard.gov.bd	
26	Tender TenNo. 8715000, Fax No. 8181270 E- mail log_ute@coastguard.gov.bu Special instructions:				
	 a. The DG Coast Guard reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders without assigning any reason. b. If the date of selling, receiving and opening of tender is disturbed under any unavoidable circumstances, the next working day will be applicable for the same. c. If any confusion arises due to printing mistake or other reasons, "The Public Procurement Regulations 2008" will govern. d. During payment of the bills, the VAT and IT will be deducted as per NBR Rules/ Regulations. 				
				Director Logistics For Director General	